UOD-105US

Form RTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) (AW 09/2004) (Exp. 640/2005)

03-04-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **Jnited States Patent and Trademark Office**

102	952744		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Ramaswamy Govindarajan	Name: <u>University of Delaware</u>		
	Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s) <u>1/14/05</u>	Street Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ YES ☒ NO	City: <u>Newark</u>		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	State: <u>Delaware</u>		
	Zip: <u>19716</u>		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Country: <u>USA</u>		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
☐ Correction of Assignment Recordation			
(previously recorded at Reel, Frame). ☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ YES ☒ NO		
4. Application or patent number(s): This docume	ent is being filed together with a new application.		
A Petent Application Number(s), 10/044 086	B. Patent Number(s)		
A. Patent Application Number(s) 10/944,986	_		
Additional number(s) atta	ched? ☐ YES ☒ NO		
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents		
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved:		
Name: <u>Costas S. Krikelis</u>	1		
Internal Address: RatnerPrestia	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40		
☐ Street Address: Suite 301 One Westlakes	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Berwyn, P.O. Box 980	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Valley Forge State: PA	 ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) 		
OR _			
Street Address: Nemours Building 1007 Orange Street	8. Payment Information		
Suite 1100, P.O. Box 1596	a. Credit Card - Last 4 Numbers		
City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19899	Expiration Date 18 0250 (for backup use only)		
	b. Deposit Account Number 18-0350 (for backup use only)		
	Authorized User Name <u>Costas S. Krikelis</u>		
9. Signature: WSLOW Stull	Jelo. 25, 2005		
Signature Signature	Date		
	Total number of pages including		
Costas S. Krikelis Name of Person Signing	28,028 cover sheet, attachments and documents:		
	3		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

03/03/2005 ECOOPER 00000245 10944986

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 016313 FRAME: 0831

	07:47 AM RATNER	PRESTIA	FAX NO. 302 778 2600	. F		
ASSIGNI	MENT - Paten	t Application	Docket Number: <u>UOD-105US</u>			
Where is, the Ass	ിള്ളന്റെ com <mark>prising th</mark> e	e following named invent	tors:			
	1. Hongho Rong		2. Guang R. Gao			
ASSIGNOR(S)/ INVENTOR(S)	3. Albar Douitet		4. Ramaswamy Goyindarajan			
	5.		6.			
made an inventio	n ontilled: METHOD	FOR GENERATING LOFT	TWARE PIPELINED CODE FOR LOO	PED NESTS		
(Salvet one of the f	ollowing); concurrently herowit	Trademark Office on Sai	•			
Assignee (Full Name and A	ddress) Universit Newsrk, I USA	y of Delaware DE 19716				
is destrous of acq	uiting the entire inter	est in and to said inventi	ion and the Letters Patent to be obt	ained there		
Assignor, Intendig assigns the full ag for said invention	d for parer good and ig to be legally bound nd exclusive right, titl , including all division roon, and all Letters I	valuable consideration, t f, hereby sells, assigns a a and interest in and to s is, continuations, and coi	signee to Assignor of a sum corresp the receipt of which is hereby acknown and transfers to Assignee, its successaid invention, all applications for L antiquations-in-part thereof, all rights is, to be obtained therefor, including	owiedged, ssors and etters Paten		
foreign patent rigi				or will be		
ion in o ma ngleset RongicaA	horoby warrants that into which would conf	no assignment, salo, agr flict with this Assignment	reement or encumbrance has been t.			
Assignor made or entered hade or entered hade or entered lagar management of the control of the	ogrees it shall be leganged to the reof, to supply to the reof, to supply to the reof and to the reof and to the reof all instruments projects.	ally bound, upon request ally bound, upon request all information and evided practice of said invantion or to patent the invention	reement or encumbrance has been t. t of the Assignee or its successors of ence of which the Assignor has known, to testify in any legal proceeding on in the United States of America suments proper to carry out the intentional	or assigns or wledge or prelating		
Assignor made or entered hade or entered hade or entered layer more entered possession, relationers, to execut countries in the ministrument.	ogrees it shall be leganged to the reof, to supply no to the making and o all instruments programs of the Assignee, antion requires a bloke	ally bound, upon request all information and evided practice of said inventionant to patent the inventionand to execute all justrue baical deposit. Assigner a	t of the Assignee or its successors of ence of which the Assignor has kno on, to testify in any legal proceeding on in the United States of America is	or assigns or wledge or grelating and foreign at of this		

PATENT REEL: 016313 FRAME: 0832

14/0	05	12:	42	2009	1 80 5127502 <u>5</u>	<u>R R</u>	ENTERPRISES		<u> </u>
 	拉莱 亚					(1871. <u>)</u> 공			
						میں کے سامید میں جہ	والمنافع المنافع والمنافع والما		Page 1 of 2
							` .		Modified 2.6/03
IAN	-13-09	5 THU	07:48	AM	RATNERPRESTIA		FAX NO.	302 778 2600	P. 03
•	1. 1.				•				
; .	1		•				-		
داد د			44 0 000				م رحم برخال المراجعة براء والمحسوب المرجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المر		
				<u> </u>	Patent App		· — · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ber, <u>UOD-105US</u>	
in Tr	e atore	said a	or quitho pplicati ot ident	on for	Assignor's atlorne; United Stales Lett bovo.	to insert a ers Patent a	the and hereot, and/or the Attorne	the senal number by Docket or file de	and tiling date or esignation for this
in			selgnor I collac		les more than one	individual,	these obligations	shall apply to thes	se individuals both
1:		n wilna	odw sec	reaf, f	nis Assignment is	executed o	the day indicate	ed below.	
1	1			Tunn	i or Printed Name	6 8 3 PM 4	Signature		Date
						ونستف ويودم ويهدوه			
	:		1.	Honge	o Rong				
•	1.1		Ì	1		* \	itness to Assignor	<u></u>	
	: .		2.	**	D 644	क्षात्रक्रमा क्राहरूसा क्याँचे) (<u> </u>	
	;;			- 10 to 11 to 1	R. Gao	el ne o		·	
:				i 			lineas to Assignor	#2	
+	11		3.	Wasan	Douillet		-		:
:	· . ·		:	t I	!			<u> </u>	
! £	TANDIC	これに		i	·	- W	tness to Assignor	#3	
:	; !		4.	ļ Rama:	warny Govinderaje	an 🌠	book of the	·	an 14, 2005
;					. 1		:	~~	*** **********************************
			.	ļ	e is to me to be restrongeringeri	Tarina mana in i	itness to Assignor	# <u>#</u>	مرينيات المرين المرين المراجع المرين الم
•			5.		· f				
	; •								
į		٠				<u></u>	litness to Assignor	#5	न्त्रा । श्रम् १६ म्हरा १९ । महरावेन्द्र गावा (श्राम्याच्या १८ स. व.) व. १९०० वर्ग स्थापन व्यवस्था हा गा
!			6.		i I		F 100 Charles Ann Harris Charles		
,							•	ı	
i	;		١.,	i		<u>.*.</u> y	itness to Assignor	#6	
[-,		/- I-WAR I -/		<u> </u>	<u> </u>				<u> </u>
1:	;		United	Statos	Letters Palent:				
1	erial N	D.:		:	10/944.9			,	
,	licci:	ha -		i		e <u>r 20, 2004</u>			
-		** ***	at Num		000-10¢	V : 100 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
11	ATENT LANG	CHINOF (DI /\\$\%	aumen -	Pages 2	- VVIII	nass signature reco	ommenced, mandas	ory for some countries
		ı		1 1			,		
ĺ	:								•

RECORDED: 02/28/2005

PATENT REEL: 016313 FRAME: 0833